


COBALT 276

A 2009 new model introduction.




The New 276

* New gauges with greater accuracy,
and backlighting for enhanced
night display.

¢ Non-directional steering wheel.

¢ Next generation styling aft with
strong lines, and a fully integrated
swim platform.

e Aggressive use of stainless steel in
the new fin-design engine vents.

* Dual position fore/aft facing
lounge seating.

SPECIFICATIONS

Length Overall w/ Swim Platform
Beam

Interior Cockpit Width
Deadrise at Transom

Fuel Capacity

Freshwater Capacity

Bridge Clearance w/o Bimini
Bridge Clearance w/Arch
Draft Drive Up

Draft Drive Down

Dry Weight

Boat Certified Capacity

276 8.38 m
86 259 m
87 1/4” 2.20 m
2ilE 2l

95 gal 360 L
10 gal 37.8 L
4117 1.50 m
671/2 2.02 m
7" .69 m
39” 99 m
5500 Ibs 2495 kg
Yacht Certified




Vorvo PENTA POWER

5.7 OSi XDP
5.7 Gi DP

5.7 Gi §X

5.7 GXi DP
5.7 GXi SX
5.7 OSXi XDP
8.1 Gi DP

8.1 OSi XDP
8.1 GXi DP

CANVAS

209 PkW
224 PkW
224 PKW
239 PkW
239 PkW
239 PkW
280 PkW
280 PkW
313 PkW

$97,237
$95,609
$93,875
$98,680
$96,947
$100,570
$103,366
$105,761
$109,249

MERCRUISER POWER

350 Mag MPI Bravo 3

350 Mag MPI Bravo 3 Seacore
377 MaG MPI Bravo 1

377 Mag Bravo 3

377 Mag Bravo 3 Seacore

496 Mag MPI Bravo 1 X

496 Mag MPI Bravo 3 X

496 Mag MPI Bravo 3 X Seacore
496 Mag HO B1 XR

496 Mag HO B3 XR

496 Mag HO B3 XR Seacore
496 Mag HO Bravo 1 X

496 Mag HO Bravo 3 X

496 Mag HO Bravo 3 X Seacore

224 PkW
224 PKW
239 PkW
239 PkW
239 PkW
280 PkW
280 PkW
280 PkW
317 PkW
317 PkW
317 PkW
317 PkW
317 PkW
317 PkW

$96,529

$98,993

$99,230

$99,958
$103,462
$104,282
$105,103
$107,243
$115,839
$116,522
$118,917
$111,804
$112,625
$114,706

DAsSH AND INSTRUMENTATION

OPTIONAL
Bimini Top
Bow Tonneau Cover
Cockpit Tonneau Cover
Mooring Cover

$1,880
$331
$839
$1,160

STANDARD
Accessory Power Plug - 12 Volt
Compass

Depth & Water/Air Temp Gauge Pkg.

Hour Meter
Wood Dash/Trim Package

STEREO

OPTIONAL
GPS Unit, Color (in-dash)
Leather/SS Steering Wheel
Rudder Indicator, Merc
Rudder Indicator, Volvo

$2,078
$0
$351
$174

STANDARD

AM-FM CD w/6 Speakers and amplifier

iPod/MP3 Port
Stereo Remote, Dash

EXTERIOR

OPTIONAL
Premium Sound System
Premium Sound System w/Transom Speakers
Stereo Remote, Transom
XM Satellite System

STANDARD

Aluminum Windshield w/Stainless Steel Header

Anchor Locker

Bow Scuff Plate, Stainless Steel
Midship Cleats

Motorbox Actuator

Removable Ski Pylon

Stainless Steel Engine Vents

Swim Platform w/Stbd. Boarding Ladder

INTERIOR

OPTIONAL
Docking Lights-Stainless Steel
Flagpole w/USA & Cobalt Flag
Portal Light (1 in Head Compartment)
Second Transom Boarding Ladder
Stainless Steel Arch w/Bimini Top
Swim Platform Transom Lighting
Three Color Custom Graphics
Transom Shower
Transom Tilt Switch

$1,075
$357
$404
$785
$12,082
$277
$626
$485
$157

STANDARD
Aft Sunpad w/Adjustable Headrest
Bow Walk-Thru Doors
Cockpit Storage Console
Double Wide Helm Seat
Head w/Porta Potti
L Lounge Cockpit Seating

Removable Bow and Cockpit Carpet

Sink Console (head compartment)
Trash Receptacle

STRUCTURE / SAFETY / PERFORMANCE

OPTIONAL
Aft Walk-Thru Carpet
Air Compressor w/Holder
Bow Lounge Filler Cushion Set, fwd. & mid
Bow Lounge Filler Cushion, fwd. only
Cockpit Console w/Sink
Cockpit Heater
Dinette Table
Gray Water System (na w/cockpit sink)
Head w/Electric Porcelain Toilet
Head w/Electric Porcelain, Macerator
Head w/Pump Out Porta Potti
Head w/Pump Out Porta Potti, Macerator
‘Waterweave Carpet (Sand & Terra only)

$114
$172
$865
$525
$323
$1,166
$696
$922
$1,701
$2,602
$475
$1,330
$237

STANDARD
10/5/3 Year Warranty Protection
Battery Switch, Single
Composite Floor
Composite Transom
Fiberglass Cockpit Liner
Fiberglass Stringer System
Fire Extinguisher, Manual
Ignition Safety Switch
Kevlar™ Reinforced Hull
Stainless Steel Windshield Braces
Through Prop Exhaust

OPTIONAL
Anti-Corrosion System (4.3-5.7 Volvo)
Anti-Corrosion System (MerCrusier Alpha)
Battery Switch - Dual
Captain’s Call Plus (w/Mufflers)
CE Requirements w/Auto Fire Extinguisher
Closed Cooling System (Volvo only)
DTS (Merc only)
Fender Clips w/line (4)
Fire Extinguisher, Automatic System
Stainless Prop Exchange
Tool Kit
Trim Tabs
Windlass w/Line, Chain & Anchor

Specifications and equipment can be subject to unforeseen changes.

$390
$390
$314
$4,498
$1,105
$1,730
$2,150
$580
$599
$595
$113
$1,136
$3,350




