

COBALT 276 A 2009 new model introduction.







The New 276

- New gauges with greater accuracy, and backlighting for enhanced night display.
- Non-directional steering wheel.
- Next generation styling aft with strong lines, and a fully integrated swim platform.
- Aggressive use of stainless steel in the new fin-design engine vents.
- Dual position fore/aft facing lounge seating.

SPECIFICATIONS

Length Overall w/ Swim Platform	27' 6"	8.38 m	
Beam	8' 6"	2.59 m	
Interior Cockpit Width	87 1/4"	2.20 m	
Deadrise at Transom	21°	21°	
Fuel Capacity	95 gal	360 L	
Freshwater Capacity	10 gal	37.8 L	
Bridge Clearance w/o Bimini	4' 11"	1.50 m	
Bridge Clearance w/Arch	6' 7 1/2"	2.02 m	
Draft Drive Up	27"	.69 m	
Draft Drive Down	39"	.99 m	
Dry Weight	5500 lbs	2495 kg	
Boat Certified Capacity	Yacht Certified		







276 Standar	rd &			MerCruiser Power			
Optional Equipment Pricing Shown in U.S. Dollars MSRP		350 Mag MPI Bravo 3 300 php 224 PkV 350 Mag MPI Bravo 3 Seacore 300 php 224 PkV 377 MaG MPI Bravo 1 320 php 239 PkV			7 \$98,993 7 \$99,230		
Volvo Penta Power				377 Mag Bravo 3 377 Mag Bravo 3 Seacore	320 php 320 php	239 PkW	\$99,958 \$103,462
5.7 OSi XDP	300 php	209 PkW	\$97,237	496 Mag MPI Bravo 1 X	375 php		\$104,282
5.7 Gi DP	300 php	224 PkW	\$95,609	496 Mag MPI Bravo 3 X	375 php	280 PkW	\$105,103
5.7 Gi SX	300 php	224 PkW	\$93,875	496 Mag MPI Bravo 3 X Seacore	375 php	280 PkW	
5.7 GXi DP 5.7 GXi SX	320 php 320 php	239 PkW 239 PkW	\$98,680 \$96,947	496 Mag HO B1 XR 496 Mag HO B3 XR	425 php 425 php	317 PkW 317 PkW	\$115,839 \$116,522
5.7 OSXi XDP	320 php	239 PkW	\$100,570	496 Mag HO B3 XR Seacore	425 php	317 PkW	\$110, <i>9</i> 22 \$118,917
8.1 Gi DP	375 php	280 PkW	\$103,366	496 Mag HO Bravo 1 X	425 php	317 PkW	\$111,804
8.1 OSi XDP	375 php	280 PkW	\$105,761	496 Mag HO Bravo 3 X	425 php	317 PkW	\$112,625
8.1 GXi DP	420 php	313 PkW	\$109,249	496 Mag HO Bravo 3 X Seacore	425 php	317 PkW	\$114,706
Canvas				OPTIONAL			
				Bimini Top			\$1,880
				Bow Tonneau Cover			\$331
				Cockpit Tonneau Cover Mooring Cover			\$839 \$1,160
Dash and Instrument	ATION			OPTIONAL			
STANDARD Accessory Power Plug - 12 V	olt			GPS Unit, Color (in-dash)			\$2,078
Compass				Leather/SS Steering Wheel			\$0
Depth & Water/Air Temp Ga	iuge Pkg.			Rudder Indicator, Merc			\$351
Hour Meter Wood Dash/Trim Package				Rudder Indicator, Volvo			\$174
STEREO							
STANDARD				OPTIONAL			
AM-FM CD w/6 Speakers and	d amplifier			Premium Sound System			\$1,277
iPod/MP3 Port		Premium Sound System w/Transom Speakers			\$1,965 \$271		
Stereo Remote, Dash				Stereo Remote, Transom XM Satellite System			\$466
Exterior							
STANDARD				OPTIONAL			
Aluminum Windshield w/Sta	ainless Steel I	Header		Docking Lights-Stainless Steel			\$1,075
Anchor Locker Bow Scuff Plate, Stainless Sta	ച			Flagpole w/USA & Cobalt Flag			\$357
Midship Cleats	CCI			Portal Light (1 in Head Compartr Second Transom Boarding Ladde	nent)		\$404 \$785
Motorbox Actuator				Stainless Steel Arch w/Bimini To	p		\$12,082
Removable Ski Pylon Swim Platform Transom Lighting			\$277				
Stainless Steel Engine Vents Three Color Custom Graphics Swim Platform w/Stbd. Boarding Ladder Transom Shower			\$626				
Swim Platform w/Stbd. Boarding Ladder Transom Shower Transom Tilt Switch				\$485 \$157			
Interior				1100 0 W 100 1			7277
STANDARD				OPTIONAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CON			h11/
Aft Sunpad w/Adjustable Headrest		Aft Walk-Thru Carpet Air Compressor w/Holder			\$114 \$172		
Bow Walk-Thru Doors Cockpit Storage Console		Bow Lounge Filler Cushion Set, fwd. & mid			\$865		
Double Wide Helm Seat		Bow Lounge Filler Cushion, fwd. only			\$525		
Head w/Porta Potti				Cockpit Console w/Sink			\$323
L Lounge Cockpit Seating	t Carnet			Cockpit Heater Dinette Table			\$1,166 \$696
Removable Bow and Cockpi Sink Console (head compart				Gray Water System (na w/cockpi	t sink)		\$990 \$922
Trash Receptacle				Head w/Electric Porcelain Toilet			\$1,701
				Head w/Pump Out Porta Potti	rator		\$2,602 \$475
				Head w/Pump Out Porta Potti Head w/Pump Out Porta Potti, M	lacerator		\$475 \$1,330
				Waterweave Carpet (Sand & Terr			\$237
STRUCTURE / SAFETY /	PERFORMA	NCE					
STANDARD 10/5/3 Vear Warranty Prote	ection			OPTIONAL Anti-Corrosion System (4.3-5.7 Vo	olvo)		\$390
10/5/3 Year Warranty Proto Battery Switch, Single	cction			Anti-Corrosion System (4.5-)./ Vo			\$390 \$390
Composite Floor		Battery Switch - Dual			\$314		
Composite Transom				Captain's Call Plus (w/Mufflers)	tinor-ial-		\$4,498 \$1,105
Fiberglass Cockpit Liner				CE Requirements w/Auto Fire Ex Closed Cooling System (Volvo on			\$1,105 \$1,730
Fiberglass Stringer System				DTS (Merc only)			\$2,150
Fire Extinguisher, Manual				Fender Clips w/line (4)			\$580
Ignition Safety Switch				Fire Extinguisher, Automatic Syst	tem		\$599 \$505
Kevlar™ Reinforced Hull Stainless Steel Windshield Braces		Stainless Prop Exchange Tool Kit			\$595 \$113		
Through Prop Exhaust		Trim Tabs			\$1,136		
Thought Top Exhiust				Windlass w/Line, Chain & Ancho			\$3,350
				Speci	fications and equipr	ment can be subject	et to unforeseen changes.